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BARBER· M24 0130866 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE - _ 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO m =R 
WITH BIPOD -5 -...:t-m 
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ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66810389 

0 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 Meii0330905 



M-24 
BARBER - M24 0130867 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
ISRft.Dl:K. M;;!4 U1 I 2 LBS MIN I 

560 F) SAFE"fY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
· AND R.ETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

I 

IM) IRON SIGHT 
i ALIGNMENT 
I 
jN) DETACH FRONT AND 
l REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND 

650 TARGET 

I 
I MALFUNCTION 
I 

tMALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

I 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 I FINAL INSPECTION 
iA) HEADSPACE 
I . I 
Is) TRIGGER PULL I 
I 
IC) FUNCTION 

I 
690 !PACK 

+!- .5 LBS I 
MIN 2.50 LBS 1· 

MAX4.0 LBS . 
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i CORRECTION 
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BARBER· M24 0130869 

Profile 
GunType: 

Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2120109 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

3.5 -- -- ·---- -----·------ - ····-----···-----·- - -·--·-

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 -

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

2.502 

2 2.470 

3 2.468 

4 2.470 

5 2.468 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.023 0.00 

0.024 0.00 

0.024 0.00 

0.023 0.00 

0.023 0.00 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.035 

0.035 

0.036 

0.036 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.041 

0.043 

0.043 

0.041 

0.041 

.050 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 2120/2009 11 :17:09 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER· M24 0130870 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

Peak Force 

2.607 

2.597 

2.602 

2.590 

2.586 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2120109 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.023 

0.024 

0.023 

0.022 

0.024 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.005 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.044 

0.043 

0.041 

0.044 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 212012009 11 :20:07 PM 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER - M24 0130871 

Profile 
GunType: 

Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2120/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

oo•..=:=--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.106 0.024 0.00 0.034 0.052 Set Trigger 

2 3.096 0.023 0.00 0.035 0.050 Set Trigger 

3 3.121 0.024 0.00 0.035 0.053 Set T:igger 

4 3.130 0.024 0.00 0.035 0.053 

5 3.110 0.023 0.005 0.035 0.050 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 212012009 11 21 :40 PM 
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0 
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2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

BARBER· M24 0130872 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/20/09 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

o.oc.=::;;__~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.128 0.024 

2 3.115 0.025 

3 3.115 0.024 

4 3.115 0.024 

5 3.125 0.024 

Av5 3, I;( 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.00 0.035 

0.005 0.035 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.054 

0.055 

0.051 

0.052 

0.052 

.050 

Lock Time Action Type 

Sei Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 
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BARBER· M24 0130873 

5.0 

4.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R.P. 2/20/09 

4.0 ---- - ---~ 

3.5 - --

3.0 --- .. 

~ 2.5 - --
e 

2.0 

1.5 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

0.0 1.ao<::::.....~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.065 0.027 0.00 

2 4.045 0.024 0.00 

3 4.070 0.025 0.00 

4 4.064 0.027 0.00 

5 4.051 0.026 0.00 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.030 

0.031 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.075 

0.069 

0.070 

0.075 

0.072 

.050 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 
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BARBER· M24 0130874 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 --- ----

F 
0 

4.5 -

4.0 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2120109 

Trigger Profile ( lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

0·iLoo=eZ.~~~~~-.-01-o~~~~~~-.o-2-o~~~~~~.-03-0~~~~~~-.o-4-o~~~~~~-.o-50~~~~~~~060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.053 0.025 0.00 0.030 0.069 Set Tngger 

2 4.096 0.026 0.00 0.030 0.073 Set Trigger 

3 4.107 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.069 Set Trigger 

4 4.106 0.025 0.00 0.030 0.072 

5 4.107 0.025 0.00 0.030 0.070 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 2120/2009 11 :25:54 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0130875 

Profile 

Gun Type: 

SWS 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/20/09 

Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

Note: 

5.0 

4.5 --·- ---·-----·-·- ··--- ·----·---·-· 

F 
0 

4.0 ·-

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

20 

1.5 --

# Peak Force 

1 2.674 

2 2.621 

3 2.618 

4 2.641 

5 2.655 

Av°j J,&~ 

·-.. ···-------·--·-.. ·-·-"' .---------·------···-- -~ ------

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.025 0.00 

0.024 0.00 

0.023 0.002 

0.024 0.00 

0.024 0.002 

.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.037 

0.036 

0.036 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.050 

0.047 

0.046 

0.048 

0.048 

.050 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.060 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 Meii9330914 



F 
0 

5.0 

45 
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BARBER· M24 0130876 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/20/09 

~2.5~~--

e 

2.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

0.0 1--='Z-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~..:._~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 040 .050 .060 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.273 0.029 0.002 0.027 0.088 Set Trigger 

2 4.274 0.028 0.005 0.028 0.087 Set Trigger 

3 4.254 0.028 0.00 0.028 0.086 Set Trigger 

4 4.238 0.029 0.005 0.027 0.089 

5 4.220 0.027 0.00 0.031 0.082 

. ,.,....-

,4vj l{J 5 
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